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PRESTON GRAND PRIX
Saturday 30th & Sunday 31st October 2021

ORGANISING COMMITTEE

Referee: Dave Cochrane (NR)
Deputy Referee: Cliff Bell (NR)
Referee’s Assistant: Russell Thornton (TR)
Tournament Organisers: Jim Kenny (TO4)

Carol Miles (Competition & Events Manager)
Mark Pinder (Competition & Events Officer)

Umpires: Tom Purcell, Dr Sunil Sapre, Lester Smith,
Les Welch

Cover photo by Alan Man



PlayNo Forename

Grigory
Sam
Bogdan
Ismaila
Israel
Adam
Graeme
Joseph
Niall
Sean
Radoslav
Joe
Adam
Luc
Joshua
Toby
Rhys
Adam
Wil
Robert
Pawel
Adam
Samuel
loan - Alexandru
Steve
Ryan
Marcel
Rhys
Nahom
Dylan
Jacob
David
Shaun
Gregory
Rory
Anthony
Hawley
Jake
Daniel
Michael
David
Ryan
Ben
Matthew
Lee
Ching Jay
Andrew
Jonathan
Howard
Joseph
Cameron
Matthew
Tom
Mahmood
Alex
Craig
Awais
Abdur-Rahman
Zoltan
Jevon
Harri
Cain
Charlie
Vitor
Shaun
Joseph
Alex

Surname
VLASOV
MABEY
POSTUDOR
AKINDIYA
AWOLAJA
NUTLAND
BARELLA
LANGHAM-FERREIRA
CAMERON
DOHERTY
KAMBEROV
CLARK
JEPSON
MILLER
BRUCE
ELLIS
DAVIES
WEBSTER
DOBINSON
PELC
ORZECHOWSKI
DENNISON
COOPER
ANGHEL
BRUNSKILL
OWEN
SURDU
HETHERTON
GOITOM
TYNAN
EVANS

HAY

ELLIS

FRAY
SCOTT
BATES
ELLICOTT
HAYGARTH
FIELDING
BREE
MCKENZIE
FELLOWS
SAVAGE
WESTWORTH
TINKLER
LAW

FRAIN
TAYLOR
ONWENG
COOPER
SANDHU
SHAW
SAVARY
KELANI
PRINGLE
ALLEN
MUHAMMED
KELANI
KULICS
CHAN
DOCHERTY
FAGAN
MCGOWAN
MARQUIORI
MURRAY
DENNISON
SHAW

Competitors list

Cty
LON
Le
Mi
Ng
Mi
Wo
Nd
Sy
sco
sco

WAL
LON
WAL
Sy
Co
Sx
sco

Rating
2500
2072
1961
1914
1719
1702
1671
1666
1663
1640
1567
1556
1556
1554
1505
1440
1438
1378
1364
1361
1308
1249
1244
1243
1198
1192
1191
1183
1168
1158
1145
1140
1133
1131
1123
1113
1101
1054
1024
1021
975
966
942
940
926
910
893
893
874
860
853
849
848
844
844
815
789
783
774
772
772
768
755
739
736
730
728

PlayNo Forename

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
el
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

Kieran
Gary
Joe
Yury
Kiasrash
Brain
Yao
Ryan
Suhaib
Helmuth
Alex
Benjamin
Mark
Anatol
Evan
Wajid
Fashad
Marcus
Francesco
Richard
Darren
Robert
Matthew
Stephen
Kayden
Wesley
Thomas
Michael
Emeka
Peter
Shaon
Ibrahim
Misbah
Theo
Charlie
Max
Dave
Ben
Chris
Nicholas
Andrew
Dai

Joe
Josha
Colin
Neil
Adam
Dawid
Dariysz
James
Peter

Surname
WALKER
DEAKIN
BRITNELL
ZHELYABOUSKY
SHADDEL
HALLSWORTH
L

TRIGG
ABDULLAH
Osbourne
ATTEW
RICHMOND
DAVIES
GASIOROWSKI
O'CONNOR
WAFIQ
SHADDEL
BATKIN
BONATO
COSENS
MORGAN
MAJKUT
COuPS
NELSON-SMITH
OATES
BURROUGH
FITZGERALD
YIP
OHANEKWU
LEAHY
CHAPMAN
ABDULLAH
AHMED
BISHOP
CURTIS
FLINT

FOX
GRIFFITHS
KNOWLES
LAU

LEGGE

LIN

MARLOR
MATTHEWMAN
MURRAY
MYATT
SHARP
SULKOWSKI
SZYMCZAK
VELLA VIDAL
WALKER

Cty
sco
Np

LON
ch
IRL
Li
IRL
Sy
Dy
ch

La
La
LON

Rating

724
718
708
699
697
673
660
633
600
561
560
516
504
504
484
481
418
413
403
392
376
359
354
343
343
299
278
172
111
71
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PlayNo Forename

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209

Trade Stand

officials

Umpires

Check-in

Mollie
Hoi Ting
Froydis
Hannah
Bethany
Rebecca
Kate
Juliette
Stefania

Surname
PATTERSON
LAM
JORGENSEN
SILCOCK
O'CONNELL
SAVAGE
ROBERTS
HELFI

POPA

Table 15 Table 16

Competitors list

Cty
Nk
Nd
Nd
JEY
La
Du
Nd
Mi
Li

Rating

1844 210
1606 211
1604 212
1449 213
1233 214
1080 215
1050 216
1005 217
881 218
Floorplan

Table 17

PlayNo Forename

Holly

Medha

Fliss
Bethany
Muralitharan
Holly

Daria

Emily

Nives

Table 18 Table 19

Surname
DAVIS
VERMA
PICKARD
ELLIS
BHANUREKA
COOPER
DUBENKO
FLYNN
GOLUB

Cty

Table 20 Table 21

Table 14 Table 13 Table 12 Table 11 Table 10 Table 9

Table 1 Table 2

Table 3

Table 4

Table 5

Table 6

Table 8

Table 7

Rating
841
803
792
724
308

o ooo
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Have your say in our
Competition Review

Help shape the future competition
landscape of the sport.

Scan below to play your part
Or Visit https://bit.ly/3ISjA2k
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Previous Grand Prix winners

Winners at the Crawley Grand Prix in September were (above) Sam Mabey in the
Men'’s singles and (below) Denise Payet in the Women'’s Singles.
Photos by Michael Loveder




Men's Singles

No Name No Name No Name No Name
[Group 1 Table1 08:45 Group 2 Table TBC 11:00 [Group 3 Table3 08:45 [Group 4 Tablea 08:45
1 |[Grigory viasov (LON)s1 2 [sam mABEY (Le)s2 3 [Bogdan POSTUDOR (Mi)s3 4 |ismaila AKINDIYA (Ng)s4
24 [loan - Alexandru ANGHEL (Y) 116 _[Dariysz SZYMCZAK (SCO) 45 |Lee TINKLER (Du) 64 |Vitor MARQUIORI (M)
48 [Jonathan TAYLOR (Ch) 71 |Yury ZHELYABOUSKY (K) 47 |Andrew FRAIN (Wa) 72 |Kiasrash SHADDEL (Ox)
61 |Harri DOCHERTY (WAL) 78 [Alex ATTEW (sk) 63 |Charlie MCGOWAN (SCO)
[Winner: Winner: Winner: Winner:
Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up:
[Group 5 Table5 08:45 [Group 6 Table6 08:45 [Group 7 Table7 08:45 [Group 8 Tables 08:45
5 [israel AWOLAJA (Mi)s5 6 |Adam NUTLAND (Wo)S6 7 |Graeme BARELLA (Nd)s7 8 |Joseph Langham-Ferrerira_(Sy)s8
66 [Joseph DENNISON (La) 102 |Charlie CURTIS (IRL) 80 [Mark DAVIES (La) 33 [Shaun ELLIS (v)
77 |Helmuth Osbourne (Ng) 98 [Shaon CHAPMAN (LON) 110 |Joe MARLOR (Li) 101 |Theo BISHOP (Li)
49 [Howard ONWENG (Sy) 38 [Jake HAYGARTH (Du) 31 [jacob EVANS (5x) 50 |Joseph COOPER (Dy)
Winner: Winner: inner: Winner:
[Runner Up: [Runner Up: [Runner up: Runner Up:
[Group 9 Table9 08:45 [Group 10 Table10 08:45 [Group 11 Table11 08:45 [Group 12 Table12 08:45
22 |Adam DENNISON (La) 17 [Rhys DAVIES (La) 21 [Pawel ORZECHOWSKI (La) 9 |Niall CAMERON (5CO)
59 [zoltan KULICS (Ys) 93 |Wesley BURROUGH (So) 75 [Ryan TRIGG (WAL) 115 |Dawid SULKOWSKI (La)
34 [Gregory FRAY (Li) 37 |Hawley ELLICOTT (Wa) 39 [Daniel FIELDING (Ca) 85 |Marcus BATKIN (Y)
43 [Ben SAVAGE (Du) 35  |Rory SCOTT (IRL) 86 |Francesco BONATO (Sy) 41 |David MCKENZIE_(Sy)
Winner: Winner: Winner: Winner:
[Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner up: Runner Up:
[Group 13 TableTBC  11:00 [Group 14 Table1a 08:45 [Group 15 Table15 08:45 [Group 16 Table16 08:45
23 [Samuel COOPER (Dy) 19 [will DOBINSON (Ng) 10 [Sean DOHERTY (5CO) 12 [Joe CLARK (Nd)
57 |Awais MUHAMMED (Wa) 68 |Kieran WALKER (SCO) 69 [Gary DEAKIN (Np) 95 |Michael YIP_(Wo)
44 [Matthew WESTWORTH _(La) 51 |cameron SANDHU (Y) 92 [Kayden OATES () 100 |Misbah AHMED (IRL)
87 [Richard COSENS_(Sx) 91 _[Stephen NELSON-SMITH (Ha) 109 |Dai LIN_(LON)
[Winner: Winner: Winner: Winner:
[Runner Up: Runner Up: [Runner up: Runner Up:
[Group 17 Table17 08:45 [Group 18 Table18 08:45 [Group 19 Table1s os:a5 [Group 20 Table20 08:45
16 [TobyELLIS (La) 29 [Nahom GoITom (sy) 14 [Luc MILLER (L) 18 [Adam WEBSTER (Nd)
42 [Ryan FELLOWS (st) 65 |Shaun MURRAY (Ca) 111 [Josha MATTHEWMAN (Ch) 53 [Tom SAVARY (wo)
70 [Joe BRITNELL (K) 105 |Ben GRIFFITHS (Ch) 94 [Thomas FITZGERALD (IRL) 32 [David HAY (scO)
30 [Dylan TYNAN (Co) 26 [Ryan OWEN (WAL) 55  [Alex PRINGLE (Ng) 103 |Max FLINT (Sy)
Winner: Winner: inner: Winner:
[Runner Up: [Runner Up: [Runner up: Runner Up:
[Group 21 Table21  08:45 [Group 22 Table2 08:45 [Group 23 Table13~ 08:45
11 [Radoslav KAMBEROV (Av) 15 [Joshua BRUCE (K) 13 [Adam JEPSON (Ca)
76 [Suhaib ABDULLAH (Ch) 97 |Peter LEAHY (Cu) 84 [Fashad SHADDEL (0x)
27 [Marcel SURDU_(LON) 40 |Michael BREE_(st) 62 [cain FAGAN (sy)
20 [Robert PELC (Sy) 117 |James VELLA VIDAL (Li) 79 [Benjamin RICHMOND (Dv)
[Winner: Winner: Winner:
[Runner up: Runner Up: [Runner up:
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Women's Singles
No Name No Name No Name No Name
iGroup 1 Table TBC 11:00 IGroup 2 Table TBC 11:00 IGroup 3 Table TBC 11:00 IGroup 4 Table TBC 11:00
201 |Mollie PATTERSON (Nk)S1 202 [Hoi Ting LAM (Nd)S2 203 [Froydis JC (Nd) 204 [Hannah SILCOCK (JEY)
216 |Daria DUBENKO (Nd) 212 |Fliss PICKARD (La) 208 [Juliette HELFI (Mi) 213 [Bethany ELLIS (La)
214 |Muralitharan BHANUREKA (WAL) 218 [Nives GOLUB (IRL) 209 [Stefania POPA (Li) 207 |Kate ROBERTS (Nd)
211 |Medha VERMA (Sy) 210 [Holly DAVIS (Co) 205 [Bethany O'CONNELL (La) 217 [Emily FLYNN (IRL)
|Winner: |Winner: |Winner: |Winner:
Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up:
Women's Singles 2021 Preston Grand Prix
Wi
WS$1.1/13:00
R4
WS2.1/13:30
R2
WS1.2/13:00
w3
WS3.1/14:00
wa
WS1.3/13:00
R3
WS2.2/13:30
w
WS1.4/13:00
w2
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| Men's Band 1 Singles

‘L No | Name T No ] Name [ N T Name [ N ] Name
[Group 1 TableTBC 12:00 [Group 2 TableTBC 12:00 [Group 3 TableTBC 12:00 [Group 4 TableTBC 12:00
4 [ismaila AKINDIYA (Ng)s1 5 [israel AWOLAJA (Mi)S2 8 [loseph Langham-Ferrerira_(Sy) 6 [Adam NUTLAND (Wo)
9 [niall cAMERON (scO) 14 [Luc MILLER (Li) 12 [ioe cLARK (Nd) 19 [will DOBINSON (Ng)
13 [Adam JEPSON (Ca) 18 [Adam WEBSTER (Nd) 10 [sean DOHERTY (sCO) 16 [TobyELLIS (La)
17 [Rhys DAVIES (La) 20 [Robert PELC (Sy)
Winner: Winner: Winner: Winner:
IRunner Up: IRunner Up: [Runner Up: [Runner Up:
Men's Band 1 Singles 2021 Preston Grand Prix

w1

1M1.1/14:00

1M2.1/14:30

1M3.1/00:00

w3

1M1.3/14:00

1M2.2/14:30

1M1.4/14:00

R2
1M1.2/14:00
wa

w2

30/31 October 2021

Women's Band 1 Singles

No Name
Group 1 Table TBC  13:00

201 |Mollie PATTERSON (Nk)S1

202 |HoiTing LAM (Nd)S1

205 |Bethany O'CONNELL (La)

204 |Hannah SILCOCK (JEY)

203 |Froydis JORGENSEN (Nd)




Men's Band 2 Singles

No Name

No Name

No Name

No Name

iGroup 1 Tablel 08:45

|Group 2 Table2 08:45

|Group 3 Table3 08:45

IGroup 4 Table4 08:45

7 |Graeme BARELLA (Nd)s1

8 |loseph Langham-Ferrerira_(Sy)s2

10 Sean DOHERTY (SCO)S3

12 [Joe CLARK (Nd)s4

17 [Rhys DAVIES (La)

22 [Adam DENNISON (La)

35 [Rory SCOTT (IRL)

23 [samuel COOPER (Dy)

25 Steve BRUNSKILL (Cv)

30 [Dylan TYNAN (Co)

33 [ShaunELLIS (V)

24 [l0an - Alexandru ANGHEL (v)

20 |Robert PELC (Sy)

31 [sacob EVANS (5x)

28 [Rhys HETHERTON (WAL)

32 [David HAY (5CO)

Winner: Winner: Winner: Winner:
[Runner Up: [Runner up: [Runner up: Runner Up:
[Group 5 Table5 08:45 [Group 6 Table6 08:45 [Group 7 Table7 08:45

13 [Adam JEPSON (Ca)

14 [LucMILLER (L))

16 [TobyELLIS (La)

29 |Nahom GOITOM (Sy)

36 |Anthony BATES (Ch)

26 [Ryan OWEN (WAL)

37 |Hawley ELLICOTT (Wa)

19 | Wil DOBINSON (Ng)

27 [Marcel SURDU (LON)

18 [Adam WEBSTER (Nd)

21 Pawel ORZECHOWSKI (La)

34 |Gregory FRAY (Li)

2M1.2/11:00

w7

2M1.3/11:00

w3
2M1.5/11:00

2M1.6/11:00
We.

W5,

2M1.7/11:00

|
A
!
}
|

i

2M2.2/11:30

2M2.3/11:30

(Winner: |Winner: |Winner:
Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up:
Men's Band 2 Singles
W1
2M2.1/11:30

2M3.1/12:00

2M3.2/12:00

2M2.4/11:30
w2
Women's Band 2 Singles

No Name

Group 1 Table8 08:45
204 |Hannah SILCOCK (JEY)S1
206 |Rebecca SAVAGE (Du)S1
208 |Juliette HELFI (Mi)
207 |Kate ROBERTS (Nd)
205 |[Bethany O'CONNELL (La)

2021 Preston Grand Prix

2M4.1/12:30
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Men's Band 3 Singles

No Name, No Name, No | Name, No Name

[Group 1 Table TBC _13:00 [Group 2 Table TBC 13:00 [Group 3 Table TBC 13:00 [Group 4 Table TBC 13:00
22 [Adam DENNISON (La)s1 23 [samuel COOPER (Dy)s2 24 [ioan - Alexandru ANGHEL (V)53 25 [steve BRUNSKILL (Cv)s4
37 [Hawley ELLICOTT (Wa) 63 _|Charlie MCGOWAN_(SCO) 71 |Yury ZHELYABOUSKY (K) 72 [Kiasrash SHADDEL (Ox)
62 |Cain FAGAN (Sy) 61 |Harri DOCHERTY (WAL) 77 |Helmuth Osbourne (Ng) 74 |vaoll (st)

46 |chingJay LAW (Ca) 49 |Howard ONWENG (Sy) 56 |Craig ALLEN (Wo) 65 |Shaun MURRAY (Ca)

[Winner: Winner: [Winner: [Winner:

Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up:

[Group 5 Table TBC 13:00 [Group 6 Table TBC 13:00 [Group 7 Table TBC 13:00 [Group 8 Table TBC 13:00
26 [Ryan OWEN (WAL)SS 27 [Marcel SURDU_(LON)s6 28 [Rhys HETHERTON (WAL)S7 29 [Nahom GOITOM_(sy)s8
51 |Cameron SANDHU (Y) 57 |Awais MUHAMMED (Wa) 78 |Alex ATTEW (sk) 68 |Kieran WALKER (SCO)
76 |suhaib ABDULLAH (Ch) 42 |Ryan FELLOWS (st) 73 [Brain HALLSWORTH (La) 70 [loe BRITNELL (K)
69 |Gary DEAKIN (Np) 64 |Vitor MARQUIORI (M) 116 |Dariysz SZYMCZAK (SCO) 59 |zoltan KuLics (vs)

[Winner: [Winner: [Winner: [Winner:

[Runner Up: [Runner up: [Runner up: [Runner up:

[Group 9 TableTBC 13:00 [Group 10 TableTBC 13:00 [Group 11 TableTBC 13:00 [Group 12 TableTBC _13:00
36 |Anthony BATES (Ch) 31 [lacob EVANS (sx) 35 [Rory SCOTT (IRL) 30 [Dylan TYNAN (Co)
55 |Alex PRINGLE (Ng) 40 |Michael BREE (st) 41 |pavid MCKENZIE (Sy) 58 |Abdur-Rahman KELANI (K)
66 |Joseph DENNISON (La) 67 |Alex SHAW (v) 54 |Mahmood KELANI (K) 53 |Tom SAVARY (Wo)
38 [lake HAYGARTH (Du) 45 |Lee TINKLER (Du) 47 __|Andrew FRAIN (Wa) 52 |Matthew SHAW (V)

|Winner: |Winner: |Winner: |Winner:

[Runner Up: [Runner up: [Runner up: [Runner up:

[Group 13 Table TBC 13:00 [Group 14 Table TBC 13:00
32 [David HAY (sCO) 33 [shaunELLIS (V)

50 [loseph COOPER (Dy) 60 [Jevon CHAN (Cv)
44 |Matthew WESTWORTH (La) 43 [Ben SAVAGE (Du)
39 |Daniel FIELDING (Ca) 75 |Ryan TRIGG (WAL
Winner: [Winner:
[Runner up: [Runner up:
Men's Band 3 Singles 2021 Preston Grand Prix
W1
3M2.1/17:00 S
R2
3M1.2/16:00 }
R6
3M3.1/17:30
wio
3M1.3/16:00 }
R3
3M2.2/17:00
R9
3M1.4/16:00 }
W5
3M4.1/18:00
w8
3M1.5/16:00 }
R14
3M2.3/17:00
R7
3M1.6/16:00 }
Wil
3M3.2/17:30
Wi3
3M1.7/16:00
R12
3M2.4/17:00
W4
3M5.1/18:30
W3
3M2.5/17:00
R13
3M1.10/16:00
w9
3M3.3/17:30
W12
3M1.11/16:30
RS
3M2.6/17:00
RL }
wr
3M4.2/18:00
W6
3M1.13/16:30
R8
3M2.7/17:00
R11
3M1.14/16:30
wia
3M3.4/17:30
R10
3M1.15/16:30
R4
3M2.8/17:00
w2
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Women's Band 3 Singles

No

Name

No

Name

No

Name

No

Name

[Group 1 Table TBC

13:00

[Group 2 Table TBC

13:00

[Group 3 Table TBC

13:00

[Group 4 Table TBC

13:00

206 |Rebecca SAVAGE (Du)S1 207 |Kate ROBERTS (Nd)S2 208 |Juliette HELFI (Mi) 209 |Stefania POPA (Li)
210 |Holly DAVIS (Co) 218 |Nives GOLUB (IRL) 211 |Medha VERMA (Sy) 212 |Fliss PICKARD (La)
214 |Muralitharan BHANUREKA (WAL) 215 |Holly COOPER (La) 216 |Daria DUBENKO (Nd) 217 |Emily FLYNN (IRL)
213 [Bethany ELLIS (La)
\Winner: |Winner: |Winner: |Winner:
Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up:
Women's Band 3 Singles 2021 Preston Grand Prix
W1
3W1.1/15:30 }
R2
3W2.1/16:00
R4
3W1.2/15:30 }
w3
3W3.1/16:30
w4
3W1.3/15:30 }
R3
3W2.2/16:00
R1
3W1.4/15:30 }
w2
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Men's Band 4 Singles

No Name No Name No Name No Name
[Group 1 Table11 08:45 [Group 2 Table12 08:45 [Group 3 Table 13 08:45 [Group 4 Table14 08:45

39 [Daniel FIELDING (Ca)S1 40 |Michael BREE (St)52 41 |David MCKENZIE_(Sy)S3 42 [Ryan FELLOWS (St)s4

52 |Matthew SHAW (v) 76 [Suhaib ABDULLAH (Ch) 81 [Anatol GASIOROWSKI (Mi) 65 [Shaun MURRAY (Ca)

73 [Brain HALLSWORTH _(La) 75 [Ryan TRIGG (WAL) 84 [Fashad SHADDEL (0x) 69 [Gary DEAKIN (Np)

62 |Cain FAGAN (Sy)

72 [Kiasrash SHADDEL (Ox)

60 [Jevon CHAN (cv)

63 Charlie MCGOWAN (SCO)

|Winner: |Winner: |Winner: |Winner:
IRunner Up: IRunner Up: [Runner Up: IRunner Up:
Group 5 Table15 08:45 Group 6 Table16 08:45 (Group 7 Table17 08:45 Group 8 Table 18 08:45
50 [loseph COOPER (Dy) 44 |Matthew WESTWORTH (La) 46 |Ching Jay LAW (Ca) 43 [Ben SAVAGE (Du)
74 |vaoll (St) 78  |Alex ATTEW (Sk) 68 |Kieran WALKER (SCO) 55  |Alex PRINGLE (Ng)
70  [loe BRITNELL (K) 61  |Harri DOCHERTY (WAL) 57  |Awais MUHAMMED (Wa) 56 |Craig ALLEN (Wo)
67 |Alex SHAW (Y) 86 |Francesco BONATO (Sy) 80 [Mark DAVIES (La) 58  |Abdur-Rahman KELANI (K)
|Winner: |Winner: |Winner: |Winner:
Runner Up: Runner Up: [Runner Up: Runner Up:
Group 9 Table19 08:45 rGroup 10 Table20 08:45 IGroup 11 Table21 08:45

49 Howard ONWENG (Sy) 51 Cameron SANDHU (Y) 45 Lee TINKLER (Du)
82 Evan O'CONNOR (WAL) 64 Vitor MARQUIORI (Mi) 59 Zoltan KULICS (Ys)
54 Mahmood KELANI (K) 66 Joseph DENNISON (La) 77 Helmuth Osbourne (Ng)
53 Tom SAVARY (Wo) 83 Wajid WAFIQ (Wa) 79 Benjamin RICHMOND (Dv)
(Winner: [Winner: |Winner:
Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up:
Men's Band 4 Singles 2021 Preston Grand Prix
W1
4M1.1/11:30
R8
4MO0.2/11:00
R7
4M2.1/12:00
w9
4M1.2/11:30
W10
4M3.1/12:30
wit
4M1.3/11:30
R2
4M0.6/11:00
R4
4M2.2/12:00
R6
4M0.7/11:00 }
RS
4M1.4/11:30
W3
4Ma4.1/13:30
wa
4M1.5/11:30
R9
4M0.10/11:
R1
4M2.3/12:00
W5
4M0.11/11:
R10
4M1.6/11:30
w8
4M3.2/12:30
W7
4M1.7/11:30
W6
4M2.4/12:00
R3
4M0.15/11:00 }
R11
4M1.8/11:30
W2

30/31 October 2021



2021 Preston Grand Prix

Women's Band 4 Singles
No Name No Name
iGroup 1 Table9 08:45 IGroup 2 Table10 08:45
209 |[Stefania POPA (Li)S1 210 [Holly DAVIS (Co)S2
211 |Medha VERMA (Sy) 214 |Muralitharan BHANUREKA (WAL)
218 [Nives GOLUB (IRL) 216 |Daria DUBENKO (Nd)
215 [Holly COOPER (La) 212 |Fliss PICKARD (La)
213 [Bethany ELLIS (La) 217 |Emily FLYNN (IRL)
|Winner: |Winner:
Runner Up: Runner Up:
Women's Band 4 Singles
w1
4W1.1/12:30
R2
4W2.1/13:30
R1
4W1.2/12:30
w2

30/31 October 2021



Men's Band 5 Singles

No Name No Name No Name No Name
iGroup 1 Table TBC  15:00 |Group 2 Table TBC  15:00 |Group 3 Table TBC  15:00 |Group 4 Table TBC  15:00

79 Benjamin RICHMOND (Dv)S1 80 Mark DAVIES (La)S2 81  |Anatol GASIOROWSKI (Mi)S3 82 Evan O'CONNOR (WAL)S4

89  [Robert MAJKUT (St) 92 |Kayden OATES (Y) 104 |Dave FOX (Dy) 114 |Adam SHARP (He)

103 |Max FLINT (Sy) 97 [Peter LEAHY (Cu) 115  |Dawid SULKOWSKI (La) 118 |Peter WALKER (La)

90 |Matthew COUPS (Ch) 113 |Neil MYATT (Ch) 96 |Emeka OHANEKWU (K)

\Winner: |Winner: |Winner: |Winner:

Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up:

IGroup 5 Table TBC  15:00 |Group 6 Table TBC  15:00 |Group 7 Table TBC  15:00 |Group 8 Table TBC  15:00
87  |Richard COSENS (Sx) 88  [Darren MORGAN (Ch) 86 |Francesco BONATO (Sy) 84  |Fashad SHADDEL (Ox)
100 |Misbah AHMED (IRL) 94 [Thomas FITZGERALD (IRL) 107 |Nicholas LAU (La) 106 |Chris KNOWLES (Cu)
101 |Theo BISHOP (Li) 95  [Michael YIP (Wo) 111 |Josha MATTHEWMAN (Ch) 102 |Charlie CURTIS (IRL)
98  |Shaon CHAPMAN (LON) 110 |Joe MARLOR (Li) 112 |Colin MURRAY (Bu) 93 |Wesley BURROUGH (So)

[Winner: |Winner: |Winner: |Winner:

[Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up:

I(—iroup 9 Table TBC  15:00 |Group 10 Table TBC  15:00
83 [Wajid WAFIQ (Wa) 85  |Marcus BATKIN (Y)

117 |James VELLA VIDAL (Li) 99 Ibrahim ABDULLAH (Ch)
108 |Andrew LEGGE (La) 109 |DailIN (LON)
105 |Ben GRIFFITHS (Ch) 91  [Stephen NELSON-SMITH (Ha)

[Winner: |Winner:

Runner Up: Runner Up:

Men's Band 5 Singles 2021 Preston Grand Prix
W1
5M1.1/17:30
R7
5M0.2/17:00
R9
5M2.1/18:00
W10
5M1.2/17:30
w8
5M3.1/18:30
W6
5M1.3/17:30
R2
5M2.2/18:00
RS
5M0.7/17:00
R3
5M1.4/17:30
w4
5M4.1/19:00
W3
5M1.5/17:30
e —
5MO0.10/17:00
R1
5M2.3/18:00
R6
5M1.6/17:30
W7
5M3.2/18:30
W5
5M1.7/17:30
W9
5M2.4/18:00
R10
5M0.15/17:00
R8
5M1.8/17:30
W2

30/31 October 2021




Men's Band 6 Singles

No Name No Name No Name No | Name
iGroup 1 Table TBC  11:00 iGroup 2 Table TBC  11:00 iGroup 3 Table TBC  11:00 IGroup 4 Table TBC  11:00
87 Richard COSENS (Sx)S1 88 Darren MORGAN (Ch)S2 89 Robert MAJKUT (St)S3 90 Matthew COUPS (Ch)s4
97 Peter LEAHY (Cu) 107 |Nicholas LAU (La) 111  |losha MATTHEWMAN (Ch) 106 [Chris KNOWLES (Cu)
115 [Dawid SULKOWSKI (La) 104 |Dave FOX (Dy) 114 [Adam SHARP (He) 108 |Andrew LEGGE (La)
109 [DailIN (LON) 102 [Charlie CURTIS (IRL) 100 [Misbah AHMED (IRL) 96 |Emeka OHANEKWU (K)
\Winner: \Winner: [Winner: |Winner:
Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up:
iGroup 5 Table TBC  11:00 Group 6 Table TBC  11:00 Group 7 Table TBC  11:00 IGroup 8 Table TBC 11:00
91 [Stephen NELSON-SMITH (Ha) 99 [Ibrahim ABDULLAH (Ch) 98  [Shaon CHAPMAN (LON) 92 |Kayden OATES (Y)
110 |Joe MARLOR (Li) 117 |James VELLA VIDAL (Li) 94 Thomas FITZGERALD (IRL)
113 [Neil MYATT (Ch) 103 [Max FLINT (Sy) 105 [Ben GRIFFITHS (Ch) 101 [Theo BISHOP (Li)
112 [Colin MURRAY (Bu) 93 |Wesley BURROUGH (So) 118 [Peter WALKER (La)
[Winner: [Winner: [Winner: |Winner:
Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up:
Men's Band 6 Singles 2021 Preston Grand Prix
w1
6M1.1/13:00 }
R8
6M2.1/13:30
R2
6M1.2/13:00 }
W7
6M3.1/14:00
W5
6M1.3/13:00 }
R
6M2.2/13:30
R6
6M1.4/13:00 }
W3
6M4.1/14:30
w4
6M1.5/13:00 }
R3
6M2.3/13:30
o
6M1.6/13:00 }
W8
6M3.2/14:00
W6
6M1.7/13:00 }
R7
6M2.4/13:30
RS
6M1.8/13:00 }
W2

30/31 October 2021




Under 21 Men's Singles

No Name

No Name

No Name

No Name

Group 1 Table TBC  14:00

IGroup 2 Table TBC  14:00

IGroup 3 Table TBC  14:00

|Group 4 Table TBC  14:00

14 Luc MILLER (Li)S1

15 [Joshua BRUCE (K)52

16 [Toby ELLIS (La)s3

17 [Rhys DAVIES (La)s4

31 [sacob EVANS (sx)

37 [Hawley ELLICOTT (Wa)

72 |Kiasrash SHADDEL (Ox)

55 [Alex PRINGLE (Ng)

103 |Max FLINT (Sy)

61 Harri DOCHERTY (WAL)

117 |James VELLA VIDAL (Li)

49 |Howard ONWENG (Sy)

78 Alex ATTEW  (Sk)

98 |shaon CHAPMAN (LON)

\Winner:

|Winner:

|Winner:

inner:

[Runner up:

Runner Up:

Runner Up:

[Runner Up:

Group 5 Table TBC  14:00

IGroup 6 Table TBC 14:00

IGroup 7 Table TBC  14:00

|Group 8 Table TBC  14:00

20 [Robert PELC_(Sy)

28 [Rhys HETHERTON (WAL)

23 [Samuel COOPER (Dy)

19 [will DOBINSON (Ng)

92 [Kayden OATES (v)

50 [Joseph COOPER (Dy)

34 |Gregory FRAY (Li)

45 |Lee TINKLER (Du)

64 Vitor MARQUIORI (M)

68 Kieran WALKER (SCO)

38 |lake HAYGARTH (Du)

110 [Joe MARLOR (Li)

107 |Nicholas LAU (La)

41 |David MCKENZIE (Sy)

86 |Francesco BONATO (Sy)

\Winner:

|Winner:

|Winner:

inner:

[Runner up:

Runner Up:

Runner Up:

[Runner Up:

Group 9 Table TBC  14:00

(Group 10 Table TBC  14:00

29 |Nahom GOITOM (Sy)

30 [Dylan TYNAN (Co)

63 Charlie MCGOWAN (SCO)

43 [Ben SAVAGE (Du)

101 |Theo BISHOP (Li)

66 |loseph DENNISON (La)

44 Matthew WESTWORTH (La)

32 [David HAY (5CO)

Under 21 Men's Singles

[Winner: Winner:
[Runner Up: Runner Up:
W1
U21M1.1/16:30
R7
U21MO0.2/16:00
R10
U21M2.1/17:00
W5
U21M1.2/16:30
W6
W9
U21M1.3/16:30
R8
U21M2.2/17:00
R4
U21MO0.7/16:00
R2
U21M1.4/16:30
W3
w4
U21M1.5/16:30
R9
U21M0.10/16:
R3
U21M2.3/17:00
RL
U21M1.6/16:30
wr
W8
U21M1.7/16:30
W10
U21M2.4/17:00
R6
U21MO0.15/16:00
RS
U21M1.8/16:30
W2

il bl il ]

U21M3.1/17:30

U21M3.2/17:30

U21M4.1/18:00

2021 Preston Grand Prix

30/31 October 2021




Under 21 Women's Singles

No Name No I Name
Group 1 Table TBC  15:00 Group 2 Table TBC  15:00
201 |Mollie PATTERSON (NK)S1 202 |Hoi Ting LAM (Nd)S2
217  |Emily FLYNN (IRL) 213 |Bethany ELLIS (La)
211 |Medha VERMA (Sy) 210 [Holly DAVIS (Co)
204 [Hannah SILCOCK (JEY) 209 |Stefania POPA (Li)
Winner: Winner:
Runner Up: Runner Up:

w1

Under 21 Women's Singles

U21W1.1/17:00

U21W1.2/17:00

w2

U21W2.1/17:30

2021 Preston Grand Prix

30/31 October 2021



Veteran Singles

No Name No Name No Name No Name
[Group 1 Table TBC ~ 14:00 [Group 2 Table TBC ~ 14:00 [Group 3 Table TBC ~ 14:00 [Group 4 Table TBC  14:00
35  |Rory SCOTT (IRL)S1 25  |Steve BRUNSKILL (Cv)$2 33 |Shaun ELLIS (V) 59 |Zoltan KULICS (Vs)
69 |Gary DEAKIN (Np) 77 |Helmuth Osbourne (Ng) 87 |Richard COSENS (Sx) 214 |Muralitharan BHANUREKA (WAL)
97 |Peter LEAHY (Cu) 84 |Fashad SHADDEL (Ox) 116 _[Dariysz SZYMCZAK_(SCO) 91 |Stephen NELSON-SMITH (Ha)
108 [Andrew LEGGE (La) 76 _|Suhaib ABDULLAH (Ch)
|Winner: |Winner: |Winner: |Winner:
[Runner Up: [Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up:
[Group 5 Table TBC ~ 14:00
47 |Andrew FRAIN (Wa)
80 |Mark DAVIES (La)
106 [Chris KNOWLES (Cu)
65 |Shaun MURRAY (Ca)
|Winner:
[Runner Up:
Veteran Singles 2021 Preston Grand Prix
wi
VS1.1/16:30
R4
V50.2/16:00
R2
V52.1/17:00
w3
VS1.2/16:30
V53.1/17:30
wa
V51.3/16:30
V52.2/17:00
RS
V50.7/16:00

VS1.4/16:30

30/31 October 2021




Restricted Singles

No Name No Name No Name No Name
(Group 1 Table TBC  14:00 (Group 2 Table TBC  14:00 IGroup 3 Table TBC  14:00 IGroup 4 Table TBC  14:00
3 [Bogdan POSTUDOR (Mi)s1 5 [israel AWOLAJA (Mi)S2 7 |Graeme BARELLA (Nd)S3 8  |Joseph Langham-Ferrerira (Sy)s4
27 |Marcel SURDU (LON) 212 |[Fliss PICKARD (La) 111 |Josha MATTHEWMAN (Ch) 53 [Tom SAVARY (Wo)
102 [Charlie CURTIS (IRL) 218  [Nives GOLUB (IRL) 85 |Marcus BATKIN (Y) 57  [Awais MUHAMMED (Wa)
216 |Daria DUBENKO (Nd) 95  |Michael YIP (Wo) 51  [Cameron SANDHU (Y)
|Winner: |Winner: |Winner: |Winner:
[Runner Up: [Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up:
IGroup 5 Table TBC  14:00 IGroup 6 Table TBC 14:00 |Group 7 Table TBC  14:00
24 [loan - Alexandru ANGHEL (Y) 39 |Daniel FIELDING (Ca) 10 [Sean DOHERTY (SCO)
96 |Emeka OHANEKWU (K) 203  [Froydis JORGENSEN (Nd) 70  [Joe BRITNELL (K)
75 [Ryan TRIGG (WAL) 109 [DailIN (LON) 100 [Misbah AHMED (IRL)
42 [Ryan FELLOWS (St) 40 |Michael BREE (St)
Winner: Winner: |Winner:
Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up:
Restricted Singles 2021 Preston Grand Prix
w1
RS2.1/16:30

RS1.2/16:00

w7

RS1.3/16:00

}
R
: }

}
}

RS1.5/16:00

RS1.6/16:00
ws

W6

RS1.7/16:00

Hn

RS2.2/16:30

RS2.3/16:30

RS2.4/16:30

RS3.1/17:00

RS3.2/17:00

RS4.1/17:30

30/31 October 2021




TABLE TENNIS ENGLAND Draft 01.08.21

This document cancels and replaces the issue dated 04.03.21

Regulations Part B: TOURNAMENTS

REGULATIONS Annexes

1 Definitions A Notes for Organisers

2 Classification B Entry Form Check List

3 Permission C  Eligibility Check

4 Other Applicable Regulations

5 Tournament Officials

6 Entry Form & Entries

7 The Draw Forms OT1, OT3, OT4 and OT5 can be

8 Banded Events downloaded from the TTE website under

9 Playing Conditions & Equipment Coach-Officials-Tournament Organiser Forms

10 Programme

11 Finals

12 Reports

13 English National Championships

1 DEFINITIONS

1.1 Open Tournament: A tournament for which entry is open to the players of any Association affiliated
to the International Table Tennis Federation (ITTF).

1.2 Closed Tournament: A tournament for which entry is restricted to members of a particular community,
such as an organisation or a profession.

1.3 Invitation Tournament: A tournament for which entry is restricted to particular players or teams,
individually invited.

1.4 Grand Prix: An Open Tournament which is subject to supplementary regulations, as set out in
Regulations Part G: Grand Prix.

2 CLASSIFICATION

2.1 Open Tournaments will be classified by the Tournament Approval Panel (TAP) as Development, 1-
Star, 2-Star, 3-Star or 4-Star in order of rising standards.

3 PERMISSION

3.1 The TAP is responsible for arranging the Competition Calendar for each Membership Year.

3.2 No Open Tournament, and no Invitation Tournament to which players from more than one County are
invited, can be run without permission from the Board or from the TAP on behalf of the Board. (The
Jjurisdiction of a County Association over events and activities within its area is defined in Regulations
Part C: County Administration.)

3.3 Application to run an Open Tournament must be sent on Form OT1 to the TAP Secretary

3.3.1 for a Development Tournament not later than 4 weeks before the proposed date.

3.3.2 for a 1 Star-graded tournament not later than 3 months before the proposed date.

3.3.3 for a 2-4 Star-graded tournament not later than 6 months before the proposed date.

3.4 The TAP may, at its discretion, accept late applications.

4 OTHER APPLICABLE REGULATIONS

41 Regulations Part A: Regulated Competitions apply to all tournaments;

42 Unless variations are stated in these Regulations, the RC Regulations or the entry form, the ITTF
Regulations for Open Competitions are mandatory for all Open Tournaments and are recommended
for Closed and Invitation Tournaments. (See Annex A to the RC Regulations for specifications of
playing conditions, equipment and clothing.)

5 TOURNAMENT OFFICIALS

5.1 The Organiser and Referee of an Open Tournament must be separate Affiliated Members and they,
or responsible deputies, must be present throughout play.

52 The Organiser, Referee and Deputy Referee must not participate in the tournament as a player, umpire
or coach.

53 The identities, and whereabouts during play, of the Organiser and Referee must be made known to
participants.

5.4 The Organiser of a 2- or 3-Star tournament must be qualified to at least Level 2 (T02) and of a 4-Star

tournament to at least Level 3 (T03).



5.5 The Referee of a Development or 1-Star tournament must be a suitably experienced person whose
appointment will be subject to approval by the TAP.

5.6 The Referee of a 2- er3-Star tournament must be qualified to at least Level 1 (Tournament Referee)
and of a 3- or 4-Star tournament to at least Level 2 (National Referee); a Deputy Referee of a 3- or 4-
Star tournament must be qualified to at least Level 1.

5.7 All matches in a Star-graded tournament must be controlled by an umpire.

5.7.1  For a 2-Star tournament there must be at least 1 umpire qualified to Level 1 (County Umpire) or above.

5.7.2 For a 3- or 4-Star tournament there must be at least 1 umpire qualified to Level 1 or above for 1-4
tables, at least 2 for 5-8 tables and so on.

5.8 Umpires qualified to Level 1 or above must be appointed for all knock-out matches in a 4-Star
tournament and the finals of 2- and 3-Star tournaments; it is recommended that they be appointed for
all  knock-out matches in a 3-star tournament.

6 ENTRY FORM AND ENTRIES

6.1 An entry form is required for all Star-graded tournaments and is recommended for Development
Tournaments.

6.2 The entry form must include the items shown in the Entry Form Check List (Annex B) and is to be
submitted for TAP approval in accordance with the procedure set out in Annex A.

6.3 Entries must be numbered in order of receipt; if it is necessary to restrict entries, priority shall be given
in order of receipt except that, in a 4-Star tournament, valid entries from Junior Boys rated 1-50 in the
Rating List current at the closing date and from Cadet Boys, Junior Girls and Cadet Girls rated 1-32
must be accepted, with priority thereafter being given to Junior Boys rated 51-500 and Junior Girls
rated 33-250, in order of receipt.

7 THE DRAW

71 The Referee of an Open Tournament is responsible for the conduct of the draw in accordance with the
ITTF Regulations for International Competitions.

7.2 The draw for all events must be displayed in the playing venue and regularly updated to show the
progress of play.

8 BANDED EVENTS

8.1 An Open Tournament may include events from which players above and below certain rating points
totals are excluded, the limits being by the ratings shown on the relevant National Rating List.

8.2 Such events must be called 'Band 1 Men's Singles', 'Band 2 Women's Singles', 'Band 3 Boys' Singles'
etc, as appropriate.

8.3 Bands must be clearly indicated in the entry form - eg 'from 1000-1499', or 'above (or below) 1000'.

8.4 To be eligible to enter the appropriate event a player must, at the closing date for entries, have a rating
within the range set for the chosen band.

9 PLAYING CONDITIONS AND EQUIPMENT

9.1 The playing conditions and equipment appropriate for each class of Open Tournament are set out in
Annex A to the Regulated Competitions (RC) Regulations.

9.2 Score indicators must be provided for at least the finals of a 1-Star tournament and for all matches in
other Star-graded tournaments.

10 PROGRAMME

10.1 It is recommended that a programme with draw sheets be supplied free to all competitors in a 2-, 3-
or 4-Star tournament, either electronically or as hard copy.

10.2  For 3- or 4- Star tournaments the programme should show individual match times.

1" FINALS

11.1  Finals of 2-, 3- and 4-Star tournaments should be played on a clearly defined 'show table'.

11.2  For finals of 3- and 4-Star tournaments there should be no play on immediately adjacent tables.

12 REPORTS

12.1  Not later than 14 days after an Open Tournament the Organiser must send to the Table Tennis
England (TTE) Office

12.1.1 the results together with a list of entries and, for a Star-graded tournament, completed draw sheets, 2
copies of any programme produced and any Day Licence fees collected; (Form OT4)

12.1.2 areport of disciplinary actions, if any, taken by umpires or the Referee. (Form OT3)

12.2  The TAP may appoint a Tournament Observer to report on the conduct of an Open Tournament, and

the Organiser of a 1- or 2-Star tournament can submit a self-assessment. (Form OT5)



TABLE TENNIS ENGLAND 04.03.21
This document cancels and replaces the issue dated 01.08.20
Regulations Part G: GRANDS PRIX

1 GENERAL

1.1 A Grand Prix is a designated Open Tournament which is organised directly by, or on behalf of, Table
Tennis England (TTE). Note: ‘Open Tournament’ is defined in Regulations Part B: Tournaments.

1.2 A Grand Prix held in England is termed a Main Grand Prix and one held in territory under the jurisdiction
of another Association affiliated to the ITTF is termed a Satellite Grand Prix.

1.3 A Main Grand Prix must be played in accordance with the regulations for 3 star tournaments and a
Satellite Grand Prix in accordance with at least the regulations for 2 star tournaments, together with the
supplementary regulations set out below.

2 BANDS

2.1 All Grands Prix must adhere to the bands contained in Annex B.

2.2 Eligibility for Banded Events will be determined by players’ ratings on the TTE Ratings List current at the
closing date for entries.

2.3 Players can enter their own band and/or the one above. (For example, if only Bands 2, 4, 5 and 6 are
being run, a Band 5 player can enter Band 4 but a Band 4 player cannot enter Band 2.)

2.4 Players who do not appear on the TTE Ratings List may be given a tournament dummy rating so that
they are placed appropriately in the bands.

3 ENTRIES

3.1 Where an event is over-subscribed the Referee will keep a list of those players whose entries have been
returned and those players will receive priority as “scratch entries”, but they must report to the Referee
before the event starts.

3.2 Only players whose entry has been returned will be accepted as "scratch entries" before the day of the
event.

3.3 Where a group is incomplete owing to the non-arrival of a player originally drawn into that group, the
Referee will offer the place(s) to any player who has reported at the venue on the day of the event, giving
priority to any player whose entry was returned because the event was originally over-subscribed.

3.4 A player who takes such a scratch entry and who did not send in an entry form must pay a surcharge of
£2 for the tournament as well as the normal entry fee.

4 WITHDRAWAL

4.1 Where a player withdraws from the tournament before the draw has been made a full refund will be made.

4.2 After the draw has been made refunds will be made only to those whose withdrawal is to enable them to
represent their country on international duty, or where proof of injury or illness is provided to the organiser
(doctor’s or physio’s note).

4.3 In the case of illness or injury an administration fee may be retained by the organising body.

4.4 Claims to have entry fees refunded must be received within seven days of the conclusion of the
tournament.

Annex A: Events

Men’s Singles

Women’s Singles

Men’s Band 1 Singles
Women'’s Band 1 Singles
Men’s Band 2 Singles
Women'’s Band 2 Singles
Men’s Band 3 Singles
Women'’s Band 3 Singles
Men’s Band 4 Singles
Women’s Band 4 Singles
Men’s Band 5 Singles
Men’s Band 6 Singles
Under 21 Men’s Singles
Under 21 Women’s Singles
Veterans' Open Singles
Open Doubles (players in this event may not enter the U21 or Veteran events.)



Note: A Satellite Grand Prix not being able to run all the banded events must not run consecutive bands
omitting an end band, but must run alternate bands (eg 1, 3, 5) to give the largest spread of possible
entrants. In such cases players may enter only 1 band. The Competitions and Events Manager can give
permission for a Satellite Grand Prix to replace the standard events with events of its own choosing.

Annex B: Event Bands

Men's Band 1 1701 - 2200 Women's Band 1 1601 - 2000
Men's Band 2 1351-1700 Women's Band 1 1201 - 1600
Men's Band 3 1101 - 1350 Women's Band 3 1001 - 1200
Men's Band 4 551 - 1100 Women's Band 4 0 - 1000
Men's Band 5 401 - 550

Men's Band 6 0- 400

Annex C: Entry Fees

First event (including £10 returnable number deposit £47.00

Each subsequent event: £11.00

Note: These fees are fixed for a Main Grand Prix and are maxima for a Satellite Grand Prix.

Annex D: Prize Fund

Placing 1 2 3 4 Total
MS (entries below 84) £320 £130 £65 £65 £580
MS (entries at 84 or over) £500 £250 | £100 | £100 £950
WS (entries below 24) £320 £130 £65 | £65 £580
WS (entries at 24 or over) £500 £250 | £100 | £100 £950
MB1 £130 £60 £190
MB2 £65 £30 £95
MB3 £65 £30 £95
MB4 £65 £30 £95
MB5 £65 £30 £95
MB6 £65 £30 £95
WB1 £130 £60 £190
WB2 £65 £30 £95
WB3 £65 £30 £95
WB4 £65 £30 £95
MU21 £65 £30 £95
wu21 £65 £30 £95
VOS £65 £30 £95
DOUBLES £65 £30 £190
TOTAL up to £3,420

Note: The prize fund is fixed for a Main Grand Prix, except that TTE reserves the right to reduce the prize

money in the Men’s and Women'’s singles should entries fall below 16 per specific event; any such

reduction would be proportional to the entry numbers.
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